the amount and severity of the trauma suffered. Perception of aid 
should favor a better quality of life. Similarly, older victims, those in 
rural settings, and victims with family support are expected to have 
a better quality of life.

Method

Participants

One thousand one hundred thirty-nine (1,139) survivor 
victims of the armed conflict in Colombia were selected from a 
non-probabilistic sample. The inclusion criteria established that 
participants had to be officially registered in the RUV and had to 
be recipients of some type of actions according to Colombian Law